





Corporate Office : 306, Tantia Jogani Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Next to Lodha Bellissimo, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 011. • Tel.: 022-4344 3555 Fax : 022-2307 1511

April 09, 2021

To, BSE Limited Dept. of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.

[BSE Script Code: 510245]

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we are submitting the Certificate duly signed by Bigshare Services Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent and Managing Director of Swasti Vinayaka Synthetics Limited, for the half year ended March 31, 2021.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SWASTI VINAYAKA SYNTHETICS LIMITED

Rajesh Poddal

Rajesh Poddar (DIN 00164011) Managing Director

Encl: as above





Corporate Office : 306, Tantia Jogani Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Next to Lodha Bellissimo, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 011. • Tel.: 022-4344 3555 Fax : 022-2307 1511

To, **BSE Limited**, Dept. of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001,

Swasti

Scrip code: 510245

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000001385 having its Office at 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059, Maharashtra.

Request you to consider the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Swasti Vinayaka Synthetics Ltd

Rajesh Toddal

Rajesh Poddar Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 00164011

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Т Е

S. Arunraj Authorized Representative